

CONFIDENTIAL SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME:	Artichoke Ravioli - VISCO
SPECIFICATION CODE:	SPEC 165

PRODUCT DETAILS

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	Artichoke Ravioli - VISCO
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:	Made from at least 95% Australian Ingredients
INGREDIENT DECLARATION:	Durum Wheat Semolina, Wheat Flour, Gluten , Pasteurised Egg , Water, Ricotta (Pasteurised Milk , Whey, Salt, Food Acid (260)), Grilled Artichoke, Breadcrumb (Wheat Flour, Salt, Yeast), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk , Tapioca Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzymes (Non-Animal Rennet), Preservative (E200)), Lemon Zest, Salt, Pepper
CONTAINS ALLERGENS:	Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk
COOKING INSTRUCTION:	Place product in boiling water for 8-10 minutes

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

SIZE OF PRODUCT E.G.,	50mm x 50mm
VISUAL APPEARANCE – INTERNAL & EXTERNAL:	Square Large Ravioli
PRODUCT TEXTURE:	Smooth
PRODUCT FLAVOUR:	Creamy artichoke savoury filling
PRODUCT ODOUR:	Neutral
PRODUCT COLOUR:	Golden Yellow Pasta
PACK WEIGHT	5KG Bulk
PRODUCT PIECE WEIGHT:	17G
ALLOWABLE DEFECTS:	+/- 2G
FOREIGN/EXTRANEIOUS MATTER:	Nil

PACKAGING DETAILS	
CONTACT PACKAGING TYPE:	Clear food grade liner bag
CONTACT PACKAGING COLOUR:	Clear
WEIGHT/VOLUME OF EACH UNIT:	5KG Bulk
METHOD OF CLOSURE:	Carton Taped
CASE COLOUR:	Brown box
PALLET WRAP COLOUR:	Clear
PALLET TYPE:	Wood
NO OF PACKETS PER BOX:	1
MAX PALLET HEIGHT (M):	1.6M
CODING:	DD/MM/YY
PACKAGING RECYCLE (INNER)	NO
PACKAGING RECYCLE (OUTER)	YES

SHELF LIFE/STORAGE INFORMATION	
SHELF-LIFE PERIOD: FROZEN	24 Months
FROM OPENING OF PACK:	24 Hours
MINIMUM LIFE INTO CUSTOMER:	12 Months
DELIVERY CONDITIONS:	Frozen -18°C
STORAGE CONDITIONS UNOPENED:	Frozen -18°C
STORAGE CONDITIONS OPENED:	Frozen -18°C

INGREDIENT	PHYSICAL CONDITION	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	SOURCE	% IN FINAL PRODUCT
Durum Wheat Semolina	Powder	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Gluten	Powder	China	Confidential	Confidential
Pasteurised Egg	Liquid	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Ricotta - Pasteurised Milk	Solid	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Grilled Artichoke	Solid	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Breadcrumb (Wheat)	Powder	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Salt	Granules	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Pepper	Powder	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Lemon Zest	Solid	Australia	Confidential	Confidential
Parmesan	Grated	Australia	Confidential	Confidential

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

BACTERIA	FREQ OF TEST	TARGET (cfu/g)	MAXIMUM	UNACCEPTABLE
Standard Plate Count	Annual	<100,000/g	100,000g	>100,000g
Staphylococci	Annual	<100/g	100/g	>100/g
Salmonella	Annual	Absent	Absent in 25g	
Listeria Monocytogenes	Annual	Absent	Absent in 25g	
E. Coli	Annual	Absent	<3MPN/g	
Bacillus cereus	Annual	<100/g	100/g	>100/g
Coliforms	Annual	<10/g	10/g	>10/g

Name Of External Laboratory Used for Micro and Chemical Analysis:	Symbio Laboratories
Accreditation Scheme to Which Lab Belongs:	NATA ISO/IEC 17025

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

INGREDIENT	PRESENT Y (X)	SPECIFY SOURCE AND LEVELS PRESENT	IF ALLERGEN NOT PRESENT IS THERE A SIGNIFICANT CROSS CONTAMINATION RISK?
WHEAT & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		Present
GLUTEN	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		Present
EGGS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		Present
FISH & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input type="checkbox"/>		
CRUSTACEANS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input type="checkbox"/>		
SOYBEANS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input type="checkbox"/>		
MILK & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		Present
MOLLUSCS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input type="checkbox"/>		
LUPIN	<input type="checkbox"/>		
SESAME SEEDS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	<input type="checkbox"/>		
SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES (>10PPM) – STATE MAX LEVEL PRESENT	<input type="checkbox"/>		
PEANUTS	<input type="checkbox"/>		
ALMONDS	<input type="checkbox"/>		
BRAZIL NUT	<input type="checkbox"/>		

CASHEW	<input type="checkbox"/>		
HAZELNUT	<input type="checkbox"/>		
MACADAMIA	<input type="checkbox"/>		
PECAN	<input type="checkbox"/>		
PISTACHIO	<input type="checkbox"/>		
WALNUT	<input type="checkbox"/>		
PINE NUT	<input type="checkbox"/>		

DIETARY INFORMATION

CATEGORY	SUITABLE FOR YES/NO	COMMENTS
VEGETARIANS	Yes	
LACTO-OVO VEGETARIANS	No	
VEGANS	No	
COELIACS	No	
HALAL DIETS	No	Suitable but not certified
ANALYTICAL/NUTRITIONAL STANDARD	PER 100G SERVING	PER 100G
Energy(kj)	670 Kj	670 Kj
Protein(g)	8.0 g	8.0 g 5.3
Fat, total(g)	5.3 g	g
-saturated(g)	2.4 g	2.4 g
Carbohydrates(g)	18.7 g	18.7 g
-sugars(g)	1.6 g	1.6 g
Sodium(mg)	244 mg	244 mg